is more particularly described as follows: 

ALL OF LOTS THREE AND FOUR (3 & 4) IN BLOCK NINETY-TWO 
(92) IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN, NOW CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, 
HALL COUNTY, NEBRASKA; AND 

ALL OF LOT TWO (2), EXCEPT THE EASTERLY SIX (6.0) FEET OF 
THE NORTHERLY ONE HUNDRED THREE (103.0) FEET OF THE 
EASTERLY THIRTY-SEVEN (37.0) FEET OF THE SOUTHERLY 
TWENTY-NINE (29.0) FEET THEREOF IN BLOCK NINETY-TWO (92) 
IN THE ORIGINAL TOWN, NOW CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, HALL 
COUNTY, NEBRASKA. 

SECTION 3.  The title to the property shall be exchanged between the City of Grand